
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5312
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2008
BAN ON RECRUITMENT IN PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Union Government is considering to stop further appointment in Public Sector Undertakings; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI OSCAR
FERNANDES)

(a) to (b): The information is being collected will be laid on the Table of the House.
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